Designation: D6263 – 98 (Reapproved 2003)
Standard Specification for
Extruded Rods and Bars Made From Rigid Poly(Vinyl
Chloride) (PVC) and Chlorinated Poly(Vinyl Chloride)
(CPVC)1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D6263; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

mercial parameters and physical characteristics of extruded
product. A space must be used as a separator between the
specification number and the type designation. No separators
are needed between type, class, and grade. When special notes
are to be included, such information should be preceded by a
comma. Special tolerances must be noted at time of order and
are inserted after the grade in parenthesis and preceded by a
comma.
NOTE 2—The material used in the manufacture of PVC and CPVC
shapes intended for contact with or the transport of potable water, or both,
must be evaluated and certified as safe for this purpose by a testing agency
acceptable to the local health authority. The evaluation shall be in
accordance with the requirements for chemical extraction, taste, and odor,
that are no less restrictive than those included in the National Sanitation
Foundation (NSF) Standard 61.
5. Ordering Information
5.1 All shapes covered by this specification shall be ordered
using the proper callout designation (see 4.5).
6. Physical Property Requirements
6.1 The physical property values listed within this specifi-
cation’s tables are to be considered minimum specification
values. Any requirement for specific test data for a given
production lot shall be specified at the time of order. Physical
properties for products not yet included in Table S-PVC-I or
S-PVC-II may be specified by using Table 1 for extruded
products.
7. Dimensional Requirements
7.1 The type, class, and grade is differentiated based on
dimensional stability (elevated temperature excursion test) as
indicated in Table S-PVC-II.
7.2 Products shall be produced within the commercial
tolerances and with the lowest stress levels for machined parts
as delineated in Table A.
7.3 Tubular bar dimensions shall be supplied in the unfin-
ished condition, unless otherwise specified at time of order,
sufficient to finish to the nominal dimensions ordered.
7.4 The maximum allowable camber at final inspection at
the factory shall be within the limits referenced in Table A.
8. Workmanship, Finish and Appearance
8.1 Appearance—The resin material color for poly(vinyl
chloride) shall be dark gray. The resin material color for
chlorinated poly(vinyl chloride) shall be light gray. All shapes
shall be uniform in color throughout the thickness. Specific
colors and color matching only as agreed to by order.
8.1.1 Physical properties may be affected by other colors.
Regardless of color, minimum properties of 4.4 must be met.
5 Available from NSF International, P.O. Box 130140, 789 N. Dixboro Rd., Ann
Arbor, MI 48113-0140.
D6263 – 98 (2003)
2
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM D6263-98(2003)
8.2 Finish—All products shall be free of blisters, wrinkles,
cracks, gouges and defects that restrict commercial use of the
product. Special surface finish shall be supplied only when